WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2013 No. 2861 (W. 271) (C. 115)

HOUSING, WALES

The Prevention of Social Housing Fraud Act 2013 (Commencement) (Wales) Order 2013

Made - - - - 4 November 2013

The Welsh Ministers make the following Order in exercise of the powers conferred by section 12(3) of the Prevention of Social Housing Fraud Act 2013(1).

Title

1. The title of this Order is the Prevention of Social Housing Fraud Act 2013 (Commencement) (Wales) Order 2013.

Commencement and application

2. The Prevention of Social Housing Fraud Act 2013 (apart from section 12) comes into force in relation to Wales on the day after the day on which this Order is made.

Carl Sargeant Minister for Housing and Regeneration, one of the Welsh Ministers

4 November 2013

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order brings into force, in Wales, the Prevention of Social Housing Fraud Act 2013. The Act (apart from section 12, which came into force on Royal Assent) comes into force on the day after the day on which this Order is made.